TSTAT0201CW
Recommended
(sold separately)
™
SYST0101CW
Recommended
(sold separately)
Specifications are subject  to change without notice. 440 21 4521 00     2/8/19

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Gas Furnace: F97CMN
440 21 4521 00 2Specifications subject to change without notice.
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
A190043
MINIMUM CLEARANCES TO COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS FOR ALL UNITS − in(mm)
POSITION CLEARANCE
REAR 0
FRONT (Combustion air openings in furnace and in structure) 1 (25)
Required for service *24 (610)
All Sides of Supply Plenum *1 (25)
Sides 0
Vent 0
Top of Furnace 1 (25)
* Consult your local building codes.
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Gas Furnace: F97CMN
3 440 21 4521 00Specifications subject to change without notice.
PHYSICAL DATA
Heating Capacity and Efficiency
0601714A 0602120A 0801714A 0802120A 1002122A 1202422A
Input
Maximum Heat (BTUH) 60,000 60,600 80,000 80,000 100,000 120,000
Intermediate Heat (BTUH) 39,000 39,000 52,000 52,000 65,000 78,000
Minimum Heat (BTUH) 24,000 24,000 32,000 32,000 40,000 48,000
Output
Maximum Heat (BTUH) 59,000 60,000 78,000 78,000 98,000 117,000
Intermediate Heat (BTUH) 38,000 39,000 51,000 51,000 64,000 76,000
Minimum Heat (BTUH) 24,000 24,000 31,000 31,000 39,000 47,000
Certified Temperature
Rise Range  ºF (ºC)
Maximum Heat
35 - 65
(19 - 36)
35 - 65
(19 - 36)
40 - 70
(22 - 39)
40 - 70
(22 - 39)
45 - 75
(25 - 42)
45 - 75
(25 - 42)
Intermediate Heat
50 - 80
(28 - 44)
40 - 70
(22 - 39)
50 - 80
(28 - 44)
50 - 80
(28 - 44)
50 - 80
(28 - 44)
50 - 80
(28 - 44)
Minimum Heat
35 - 65
(19 - 36)
25 - 55
(14-31)
35 - 65
(19 - 36)
35 - 65
(19 - 36)
35 - 65
(19 - 36)
35 - 65
(19 - 36)
Airflow Capacity and Blower Data
Rated External Static